Opened:
For:

6100007561

June 1, 2016

Annual Contract for Medical Waste Disposal
Services

SC

City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation

Non-Local

Local

Non-Local

Non-Local

Non-Local

Non-Local

Item

Description

Estimated
Annual
Quantity

Biocycle, Inc.

P.O. Box 20927
Amarillo, TX
79114
806-355-3035

Jam Cleaning Services,
LLC.

715 Rolling Grove

San Antonio, TX

78253

Medical Waste Disposal

600 S. 94th Ave.

Tolleson, AZ
85353

Medsharps

17340 Bell North Dr.

Schertz, TX
78154

Sanpro LLC.

PO Box 336

Lakewood, NJ
08701

Stericycle, Inc.

4010 Commercial Ave.

Northbrook, IL
60062

ITEM 1: COLLECTION,
TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF
REGULATED MEDICAL WASTE

Collection Containers, 30 gallon size with
biohazardous waste bags.
Extended Total

ITEM 2: COLLECTION,
TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF
REGULATED MEDICAL WASTE

Cardboard Disposable Containers, 30 gallon
size
Extended Total

Payment Terms

Estimated Annual Total

Percentage between local bid and lowest
responsive bidder

Price Differential

572

1,124

$19.00

$10,868.00

$17.00

$19,108.00

Net 30

$29,976.00

$24.00

$13,728.00

$24.00

$26,976.00

Net 30

$40,704.00

35.79%
$10,728.00

$39.00

$22,308.00

$39.00

$43,836.00

Net 30

$66,144.00

$24.95

$14,271.40

$24.95

$28,043.80

Net 30

$42,315.20

$26.00

$14,872.00

$20.00

$22,480.00

Net 30

$37,352.00

$23.00

$13,156.00

$23.00

$25,852.00

Net 30

$39,008.00

Estimated Annual Award

$29,976.00
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