## City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation

Opened:	June 1, 2016		]					
_			Non-Local	Local	Non-Local	Non-Local	Non-Local	Non-Local
For:	Annual Contract for Medical Waste Disposal Services		Biocycle, Inc.	Jam Cleaning Services, LLC.	Medical Waste Disposal	Medsharps	Sanpro LLC.	Stericycle, Inc.
6100007561	Services	SC	P.O. Box 20927		600 S. 94th Ave.	17340 Bell North Dr.	PO Box 336	4010 Commercial Ave.
Item	Description	Estimated Annual	Amarillo, TX 79114 806-355-3035	San Antonio, TX 78253	■   · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Schertz, TX 78154	Lakewood, NJ 08701	Northbrook, IL 60062
item	ITEM 1: COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MEDICAL WASTE	Quantity	000 000 0000					
	Collection Containers, 30 gallon size with biohazardous waste bags.	572	\$19.00	\$24.00	\$39.00	\$24.95	\$26.00	\$23.00
	Extended Total		\$10,868.00	\$13,728.00	\$22,308.00	\$14,271.40	\$14,872.00	\$13,156.00
	ITEM 2: COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MEDICAL WASTE							
	Cardboard Disposable Containers, 30 gallon size	1,124	\$17.00	\$24.00	\$39.00	\$24.95	\$20.00	\$23.00
	Extended Total		\$19,108.00	\$26,976.00	\$43,836.00	\$28,043.80	\$22,480.00	\$25,852.00
	Payment Terms		Net 30	Net 30	Net 30	Net 30	Net 30	Net 30
	Estimated Annual Total		\$29,976.00	\$40,704.00	\$66,144.00	\$42,315.20	\$37,352.00	\$39,008.00
	Percentage between local bid and lowest responsive bidder Price Differential			35.79% \$10,728.00				
	Estimated Annual Award		\$29,976.00					